Illinois law.
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Section 1314.160  Paddock and Receiving Barn 

a)	Every extended pari-mutuel track shall provide a paddock and a receiving barn. 

b)	The paddock and receiving barn must be completely enclosed with a man-tight fence and all openings through said fence shall be policed so as to exclude unauthorized personnel therefrom. 

c)	During racing hours, each track shall provide suitable extra equipment as may be necessary for the conduct of racing without unnecessary delay. 

d)	During racing hours, each track shall provide the services of a blacksmith within the paddock. 

e)	Each track shall see that the provisions of this rule are rigidly enforced and the Board may impose a fine not to exceed $500 for each violation of this rule. 
